# **Goldy User License Agreement**

## Your Consensus to the Terms and Conditions Given Below for This End-User License

As a user of our tool, it is in your best interest to carefully read the terms and conditions given below before putting into use, installing, or even issuing this software to anyone else, unless you have arranged for a different license altogether, which is signed and agreed by Goldy Software Pvt. Ltd.

If in case you are not in agreement with anyone or more than one of the terms and conditions laid down below then please do not copy, install, share or distribute or even use a copy of Goldytools Convert for MBOX.

The terms and conditions as laid down below permit users to use any of the licensed copies of Goldytools Convert for MBOX. For this license, only if you have been issued a valid single copy license, then only do you have the proper right to use a single licensed copy of Goldy Converter Software Goldytools Convert for MBOX. If in case you or if you represent an organization wish to apply for a multi-user license, then only can you or the organization you represent use up to a specific number of licenses as agreed upon and paid for. The number of licensed copies needs to be equal to the number of copies as mentioned in the documents as issued by Goldy Software Pvt Ltd while issuing end-user license(s).

#### **Scope of License**

Whenever you procure a copy of Goldy Software Goldytools Convert for MBOX, you would either be allowed to use a single-user license or be allowed to use multi-user as agreed upon. This is not a simultaneous multiple-user software, which can be deployed on one system and then shared by other systems. In other words, we do not allow concurrent use of the license.

Goldy reserves all the exclusive rights for using its Goldytools Convert for MBOX application tool, which may not be specifically granted or even mentioned in the license agreement. As an end-user, you may not be permitted to rent, modify, lease, convert, reverse engineer, create copies, disassemble or duplicate the source files that form the basis of the Converter Software. Nor would you be permitted to allow anyone else to do so. You would not be permitted to allow access to the software to other organizations, businesses working in the same capacity, application service providers, service providers and corporates.

### **Liability Limitations and Disclaimer Warranty**

Goldytools Convert for MBOX comprises software files that use data and other material and are distributed and provided exclusively by Goldy with no warranties of any kind whatsoever. Specifically, the company does not offer any kind of warranty for the quality and efficiency of the data that is converted or recovered. You the end-user needs to acknowledge that quality data processing procedures can control any program and this may include Goldytools Convert for MBOX. Proper extensive testing with unimportant data is the responsibility of the end-user and the entire risk of the use of the software including any copies of the converter lies with the end-user. This disclaimer of warranty is an integral component of this license agreement.

In no way does Goldy Software Pvt Ltd authorize you as the end-user or anyone else to use the Goldytools Convert for MBOX application to hold Goldy responsible for any mishappening or physical damage or any failure to perform. The company will also not be liable for any health-related issues, physical injury, or loss in data or life. Such circumstances are entirely on the risk of the end-user and the user cannot in any way hold Goldy responsible for such mishaps or file any claims related to losses that may be due to the outcome of any unauthorized use.

#### **General Terms and Conditions**

This license agreement is in itself complete and offers a list of terms and agreements between both parties on the subject of purchase and use of the Goldytools Convert for MBOX. The agreements merge and/or supersedes any other prior understanding or previous agreements or purchase orders as released. This user agreement license as shared is governed by the laws and jurisdiction of the State of Delhi. Any exclusive jurisdiction or matter as raised by either party shall be managed and settled by the courts in Delhi. Goldy is not associated with any third-party vendor or any of its beneficiaries, which may offer you any kind of commitment or obligations on the use of the software tool. Goldy Software Pvt Ltd reserves the right to offer any kind of waiver to any violation as committed by the end-user. This pertains to current or future usage or violation of the use of the software and this license.

Copyright © 2024 by Goldy Software Pvt Ltd. All rights reserved.